COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA December 14, 2021 10:00 AM

- C-5350 In the Matter of the Application of Stratus Networks, Inc., Peoria Heights, Illinois, seeking authority to withdraw its local and interexchange certificates of authority and cancel its tariff.
- C-5256/ In the Matter of the Application of LTD Broadband LLC, Las NUSF-130 Vegas, Nevada, seeking designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Nebraska

AUTO DIALERS

- AD-703r In the Matter of the Application of Victory Phones, LLC, Grand Rapids, Michigan, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device.
- AD-704r In the Matter of the Application of Victory Processing, LLC, Grand Rapids, Michigan, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device.

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

- C-5342 In the Matter of the Application of Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nebraska d/b/a Frontier Communications of Nebraska, Mound, Minnesota, seeking approval of an Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Level 3 Communications, LLC, Overland Park, Kansas.
- C-5346 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of a Third Party Transit Provider Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Dish Wireless, LLC, Littleton, Colorado.
- C-5347 In the Matter of the Application of United Telephone Company of the West d/b/a CenturyLink, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Dish Wireless, LLC, Littleton, Colorado.

- C-5348 In the Matter of the Application of United Telephone Company of the West d/b/a CenturyLink, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of a Third Party Transit Provider Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Dish Wireless, LLC, Littleton, Colorado.
- C-5349 In the Matter of the Application of Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company, Jackson, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Teleport Communications America, LLC, Bedminster, New Jersey.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Greenfly Networks, Inc. dba Clearly Communications
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: ComTech21, LLC
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Matrix Telecom, LLC
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
 PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
 Universal Service Fund: Google North America, Inc.
- NUSF-61.20 In the Matter of the Commission, seeking to review traffic studies to determine the appropriate percentage of assessable revenues subject to the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Consumer Cellular, Inc., request for approval of traffic study.
- NUSF-113/ In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on PI-220 its own Motion, seeking to determine contribution requirements relative to Prepaid Wireless Providers.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

<u>REPORTS</u>

NUSF Docket Status

DISCUSSION